DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SURVEYING
FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

FIRE SAFETY AUDIT IN LIBRARY BUILDINGS

This academic project is submitted in partial fulfillment of the
requirement for the Bachelor Of Building Surveying (Hons.)

MOHD NAJIB BIN TOMIN
(2008299952)

APRIL 2010



ABSTRACT

Fire safety is one of the most important requirements in every types of
building in order to protect every single asset in the properties. Fire can occur in any
circumstances and regardless of time. Therefore, there are rules and requirement that
must be followed to avoid a mishap occurs. Even though, these things always had
been neglect by the owner or by the management. This research will cover the
inspection and audit on fire safety facilities in library building in order to find out
level of maintenance of fire safety facilities. This audit was conducted based on the
procedure and practice carry out by Fire Rescue Department. With this research, it
will help other parties to do audit by themselves and know the current condition of

the fire safety.

ii



TABLE OF CONTENT
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
ABSTRACT
TABLE OF CONTENT
LIST OF PHOTO
LIST OF TABLE
LIST OF GRAPH
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.0 Overview / introduction
1.1 Problem / issue statement
1.2 Aims of study

1.3 Objectives of study

1.4 Scope of study

1.5 Methodology of research

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW (LIBRARY)

2.1 Introduction
2.2 Definition

2.3 Types of library
2.4 spaces provided

2.5 library management

CHAPTER 3: FIRE AUDIT

3.0 Fire
3.1 Safety
3.1.1 Fire safety
3.1.2 Component of fire safety

il

iii

X

L7 I N T

10
10

12
13
13
13



3.1.3 Fire safety facilities
3.1.4 Passive fire protection
3.1.5 Active fire protection

3.2 audit

3.3 Fire Safety Audit

3.4 Audit Methodology

3.5 Fire Safety Audit Checklist

3.6 Compliance to legislation

3.7 Guideline Safety Audit

37.1 Requirement

CHAPTER 4. METHODOLOGY AND CASE STUDY

4.0 Introduction
4.1 Methodology
4.2 Case study
4.2.1 Perpustakaan Negara Malaysia
4.2.2 Perpustakaan Kuala Lumpur
4.2 .3 Perpustakaan Tun Raja Uda, Shah Alam
4.2 .3 Perpustakaan Hipermedia MPSJ

CHAPTER 5: FINDING AND ANALYSIS

5.0 Limitation
5.1 Finding
5.1.1 Perpustakaan Negara Malaysia
5.1.2 Perpustakaan Kuala Lumpur
5.1.3 Perpustakaan Tun Raja Uda
5.1.4 Perpustakaan Hipermedia MPSJ
5.2 Assessment checklist
5.3 Analysis
5.3.1 Compliance of fire safety item in each building

5.3.2 Comparison of item

14
16
19
24
24
25
26
26
27
29

36
36
37
37
45
53
60

67
67
67
71
74
78
81
88
88
93

iv



5.3.3 Graph of percentage of compliance in each case study

CHAPTER 6: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS.

6.1 Introduction
6.2 Conclusion

6.3 Recommendation

REFERENCE LIST

APPENDIX

104

106
106
107



	FIRE SAFETY AUDIT IN LIBRARY BUILDINGS
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	LIST OF PHOTO
	LIST OF TABLE
	LIST OF GRAPH
	CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION
	1.0 OVERVIEW / INTRODUCTION
	1.1 PROBLEM / ISSUE STATEMENT
	1.2 AIMS OF STUDY
	13 OBJECTIVES OF STUDY
	1.4 SCOPE OF STUDY
	1.5 METHODOLOGY OF RESEARCH

	CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW (LIBRARY)
	2.1 INTRODUCTION
	2.2 DEFINITION
	2.3 TYPES OF LIBRARY
	2.4 SPACES PROVIDED
	2.5 LIBRARY MANAGEMENT

	CHAPTER 3 : FIRE AUDIT
	3.0 FIRE
	3.1 SAFETY
	3.1.1 FIRE SAFETY
	3.1.2 COMPONENT OF FIRE SAFETY
	3.1.3 FIRE SAFETY FACILITIES
	3.1.4 PASSIFE FIRE PROTECTION
	3.1.5 ACTIVE FIRE PROTECTION

	3.2 AUDIT
	3.3 FIRE SAFETY AUDIT
	3.3.1 INTRODUCTION

	3.4 AUDIT METHODOLOGY
	3.5 FERE SAFE AUDIT CHECKLIST
	3.6 COMPLIANCE TO LEGISLATIONS.
	3.7 GUIDELINE
	3.7.1 REQUIREMENT
	3.7.2 Maximum Travel Distance.
	3.7.3 Automatic Sprinkler System


	CHAPTER 4: METHODOLOGY AND CASE STUDY
	4.0 INTRODUCTION
	4.1 METHODOLOGY
	4.2 CASE STUDY
	4.2.1 PERPUSTAKAAN NEGARA MALAYSIA
	4.2.2 PERPUSTAKAAN KUALA LUMPUR
	4.2.3 PERPUSTAKAAN TUN RAJA UDA, SHAH ALAM
	4.2.4 PERPUSTAKAAN HIPERMEDIA MAJLIS PERBANDARAN PETALING JAYA (MPSJ)


	CHAPTER 5: FINDING AND ANALYSIS
	5.0 LIMITATION
	5.1 FINDING
	5.1.1 PERPUSTAKAAN NEGARA MALAYSIA
	5.1.2 PERPUSTAKAAN KUALA LUMPUR
	5.1.3 PERPUSTAKAAN TUN RAJA UDA
	5.1.4 PERPUSTAKAAN HIPERMEDIA MPSJ

	5.2 ASESSMENT CHECKLIST
	5.2.1 AUDIT CHECKLIST

	5.3 ANALYSIS
	5.3.1 COMPLIANCE OF FIRE SAFETY ITEM IN EACH BUILDING
	5.3.2 SUMMARY OF GRAPH 5.1, 5.2, 5.3 & 5.4.
	5.3.3 COMPARISON OF ITEM
	5.3.3 GRAPH OF PERCENTAGE OF COMPLIANCE IN EACH CASESTUDY
	5.2.3 SUMMARY OF GRAPH 5.25.


	CHAPTER 6: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	6.1 INTRODUCTION
	6.2 CONCLUSION BASED ON OBJECTIVES
	6.3 RECOMMENDATION
	6.3.1 Enforcement of supervising by maintenance department.
	6.3.2 Perform periodic audit by maintenance department
	6.3.3 Adequate maintenance staff with lire safety facilities.
	6.3.4 Set up emergency fire squad organization.


	REFFERENCES
	REFERENCE LIST

	APPENDIX



