

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SURVEYING FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

FIRE SAFETY AUDIT IN LIBRARY BUILDINGS

This academic project is submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirement for the Bachelor Of Building Surveying (Hons.)

MOHD NAJIB BIN TOMIN (2008299952)

APRIL 2010

ABSTRACT

Fire safety is one of the most important requirements in every types of building in order to protect every single asset in the properties. Fire can occur in any circumstances and regardless of time. Therefore, there are rules and requirement that must be followed to avoid a mishap occurs. Even though, these things always had been neglect by the owner or by the management. This research will cover the inspection and audit on fire safety facilities in library building in order to find out level of maintenance of fire safety facilities. This audit was conducted based on the procedure and practice carry out by Fire Rescue Department. With this research, it will help other parties to do audit by themselves and know the current condition of the fire safety.

TABLE OF CONTENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	i
ABSTRACT	ii
TABLE OF CONTENT	iii
LIST OF PHOTO	vi
LIST OF TABLE	ix
LIST OF GRAPH	ix
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION	
1.0 Overview / introduction	1
1.1 Problem / issue statement	2
1.2 Aims of study	4
1.3 Objectives of study	4
1.4 Scope of study	4
1.5 Methodology of research	5
CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW (LIBRARY)	
2.1 Introduction	6
2.2 Definition	6
2.3 Types of library	7
2.4 spaces provided	10
2.5 library management	10
CHAPTER 3: FIRE AUDIT	
3.0 Fire	12
3.1 Safety	13
3.1.1 Fire safety	13
3.1.2 Component of fire safety	13

3.1.3 Fire safety facilities	14
3.1.4 Passive fire protection	16
3.1.5 Active fire protection	19
3.2 audit	24
3.3 Fire Safety Audit	24
3.4 Audit Methodology	25
3.5 Fire Safety Audit Checklist	26
3.6 Compliance to legislation	26
3.7 Guideline Safety Audit	27
37.1 Requirement	29
CHAPTER 4: METHODOLOGY AND CASE STUDY	
4.0 Introduction	36
4.1 Methodology	36
4.2 Case study	37
4.2.1 Perpustakaan Negara Malaysia	37
4.2.2 Perpustakaan Kuala Lumpur	45
4.2.3 Perpustakaan Tun Raja Uda, Shah Alam	53
4.2.3 Perpustakaan Hipermedia MPSJ	60
CHAPTER 5: FINDING AND ANALYSIS	
5.0 Limitation	67
5.1 Finding	67
5.1.1 Perpustakaan Negara Malaysia	67
5.1.2 Perpustakaan Kuala Lumpur	71
5.1.3 Perpustakaan Tun Raja Uda	74
5.1.4 Perpustakaan Hipermedia MPSJ	78
5.2 Assessment checklist	81
5.3 Analysis	88
5.3.1 Compliance of fire safety item in each building	88
5.3.2 Comparison of item	93
	iv

5.3.3 Graph of percentage of compliance in each case study	104
CHAPTER 6: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS.	
6.1 Introduction	106
6.2 Conclusion	106
6.3 Recommendation	107
REFERENCE LIST	
APPENDIX	